
Safely sharing care records for people 
living in Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin

Lots of different people like 
doctors, nurses and social care 
workers can be involved in your 
care, but they each have their 
own set of information about you.

It’s important that the people who 
are caring for you have up-to-date 
information about you, like: 
•	 Your contact details
•	 Current and previous conditions
•	 Medications and allergies
•	 Clinics and services you have 

been to
•	 Referrals and discharges
•	 Social and mental health 

information and care plans.
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If you do not want your  
details to be shared in this way,  
contact your GP or email 
shropcom.dataprotection 
@nhs.net.

If your GP is in Shropshire 
or Telford and Wrekin, this 
information will be available to 
the people who care for you from 
summer 2021. Staffordshire  
and Stoke-on-Trent started using 
this last year.

One Health and Care is a single 
digital shared care record  
which will help us to provide you 
with better, safer care.
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